#### **COUNTY COUNCIL**

Mel Rapozo, Chair KipuKai Kuali'i, Vice Chair Addison Bulosan Bernard P. Carvalho, Jr. Felicia Cowden Bill DeCosta Luke A. Evslin



Council Services Division 4396 Rice Street, Suite 209 Līhu'e, Kaua'i, Hawai'i 96766

January 18, 2023

#### OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

Jade K. Fountain-Tanigawa, County Clerk Lyndon M. Yoshioka, Deputy County Clerk

> Telephone: (808) 241-4188 Facsimile: (808) 241-6349 Email: cokcouncil@kauai.gov

> > RECEIVED

JAN 23 2023

BOARDS & COMMISSIONS

The Honorable Lori Koga and Members of the Charter Review Commission c/o County of Kaua'i, Office of Boards and Commissions 4444 Rice Street, Suite 150 Līhu'e, Hawai'i 96766

Dear Chair Koga and Members of the Charter Review Commission:

# RE: CERTIFICATE OF RESULTS, 2022 CHARTER AMENDMENTS, COUNTY OF KAUA'I

Enclosed is the Certificate of Results for the 2022 County of Kaua'i Charter Amendments that were duly voted upon at the General Election held on Tuesday, November 8, 2022, in the County of Kaua'i.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Office of the County Clerk, Elections Division at (808) 241-4800. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

JADE-K. FOUNTAIN-TANIGAWA County Clerk, County of Kaua'i

cc: Office of the County Clerk, Elections Division Ellen Ching, Boards and Commissions Administrator

## CERTIFICATE OF RESULTS 2022 CHARTER AMENDMENTS COUNTY OF KAUA'I

I, Jade K. Fountain-Tanigawa, County Clerk of the County of Kaua'i, do hereby certify that the following Charter Amendments were duly adopted by a majority of the votes cast on the questions at the General Election held on Tuesday, November 8, 2022, in the County of Kaua'i:

### RELATING TO PROSECUTOR VACANCY

"Shall the County Charter be amended to require that future elections for Prosecuting Attorney occur at the same time as the County's regularly scheduled elections?"

YES 19,551

# RELATING TO ELECTRIC POWER AUTHORITY

"Shall the Charter be amended to remove Article 30 which allows the County Council to create an electric power corporation?"

YES 10,785

## RELATING TO SALARY COMMISSION

"Shall the Charter be amended to give the Salary Commission the authority to establish the maximum salary for elected and appointed officials?"

YES 12,520

NO 8,011

The aforementioned duly adopted Charter Amendments are published in summary form. Pursuant to Article XXIV of The Charter of the County of Kaua'i, the entire text of duly adopted Charter Amendments can be viewed online at www.kauai.gov/elections or by contacting the Office of the County Clerk, Elections Division at (808) 241-4800.

\*

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the County of Kaua'i, State of Hawai'i, to be affixed on this 10<sup>th</sup> day of January 2023.

/s/ JADE K. FOUNTAIN-TANIGAWA County Clerk, County of Kaua'i

(One publication - The Garden Island - January 19, 2023)